
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION  

OF OREGON 

LC 62 

 

In the Matter of    ) 

      ) 

PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER ) PETITION TO INTERVENE OF 

      ) NORTHWEST PIPELINE LLC and 

2015 Integrated Resource Plan  ) WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE 

      ) 

      

Pursuant to ORS 756.525 and OAR 860-001-0300, Northwest Pipeline LLC (Northwest 

or Company) respectfully petitions to intervene in this proceeding and waives paper service in 

this docket.  In support of this petition, Northwest states as follows: 

1. The contact information for the Company is: 

Northwest Pipeline LLC 

295 Chipeta Way 

Salt Lake City, UT  84108 

2. The names and addresses of the persons to be included on the service list in this 

docket are:  

Teresa Hagins     Stewart Merrick 

Marketing Services Lead   Senior Attorney 

Northwest Pipeline LLC   Northwest Pipeline LLC 

8907 NE 219th Street    295 Chipeta Way 

Battle Ground, WA  98604   Salt Lake City, UT  84108 

Phone: (360) 666-2140   Phone: (801) 584-6326 

Email:  teresa.l.hagins@williams.com Email:  stewart.merrick@williams.com 

 

3. Northwest is an interstate natural gas pipeline that provides gas transportation 

service to PacifiCorp (Pacific Power).  

4. Northwest has an interest in understanding its shippers’ current and future natural 

gas needs.  No other party can adequately represent the interests of Northwest in this proceeding. 
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5. Northwest intends to fully cooperate in this proceeding and will not unreasonably 

broaden the issues, burden the record, or unreasonably delay the proceeding.  Northwest does not 

currently intend to raise any issues at this proceeding; however, it does reserve the right to clarify 

any information about Northwest’s ability to serve the natural gas transportation needs of Pacific 

Power and the Pacific Northwest in general.  Northwest will not request to view any confidential 

information; therefore, it does not intend on signing a protective order. 

6. Wherefore, Northwest asks that this Petition to Intervene be granted and requests 

all the rights of a party in this proceeding.  

 

 DATED:  April 13, 2015 

 

 

 

 

     /s/ Lynn Dahlberg 

     Lynn Dahlberg 

     Director, Marketing Services    

Northwest Pipeline LLC 

     295 Chipeta Way 

     Salt Lake City, UT  84108 

     801-584-6851 

     Lynn.Dahlberg@williams.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that I have on this day served the foregoing document upon all parties of record 

in this proceeding via electronic mail. 

 

DATED this 13th day of April, 2015. 

 

 

     /s/ Trish Mitchell      

     

     Trish Mitchell 

 
Nancy Esteb, PhD 

PO Box 490 

Carlsborg WA  98324 

Esteb44@centurylink.net 

Philip H. Carver 

Senior Policy Analyst 

Oregon Department of Energy 

625 Marion St NE, Suite 1 

Salem OR  97301-3742 

Phil.carver@state.or.us 

Jess Kincaid 

Senior Energy Policy Analyst 

Oregon Department of Energy 

625 Marion St NE 

Salem OR 97301 

Jess.kincaid@state.or.us 

Renee M. France 

Senior Assistant Attorney General 

Oregon Department of Justice 

Natural Resources Section 

1162 Court St NE 

Salem OR 97301-4096 

Renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us 

OPUC Dockets 

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 

610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 

Portland OR 97205 

dockets@oregoncub.org 

Robert Jenks 

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 

60 SW Broadway, Ste 400 

Portland OR 97205 

bob@oregoncub.org 

Sommer Templet 

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 

610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 

Portland OR 97205 

sommer@oregoncub.org 

Jesse E. Cowell 

Davison Van Cleve 

333 SW Taylor St, Suite 400 

Portland OR 97204 

jec@dvclaw.com 

Melinda J. Davison 

Davison Van Cleve 

333 SW Taylor, Ste 400 

Portland OR 97204 

mjd@dvclaw.com 

Colin McConnaha 

Department of Environmental Quality 

811 SW Sixth Avenue 

Portland OR  97204 

Colin.mcconnaha@state.or.us 

Bradley Mullins 

Mountain West Analytics 

333 SW Taylor, Ste 400 

Portland OR 97204 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

Ralph Cavanagh 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

111 Sutter St, FL 20 

San Francisco CA 94104 

rcavanagh@nrdc.org 

Angus Duncan 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

2373 NW Johnson St 

Portland OR 97210 

Wendy Gerlitz 

NW Energy Coalition 

1205 SE Flavel 

Portland OR 97202 
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angusduncan@b-e-f.org 

 

wendy@nwenergy.org 

Fred Heutte 

NW Energy Coalition 

PO Box 40308 

Portland OR 97240-0308 

fred@nwenergy.org 

Paul Garrahan 

Oregon Department of Justice 

1162 Court St NE 

Salem OR 97301-4096 

Paul.garrahan@doj.state.or.us 

Dustin T. Till 

Pacific Power 

825 NE Multnomah St, Ste 1800 

Portland OR 97232 

Dustin.till@pacificorp.com 

Oregon Dockets 

PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power 

825 NE Multnomah St, Ste 2000 

Portland OR 97232 

oregondockets@pacificorp.com 

Franco Albi 

Portland General Electric 

121 SW Salmon St, 1WTC0702 

Portland OR 97204 

Franco.albi@pgn.com 

Patrick G. Hager 

Portland General Electric 

121 SW Salmon St, 1WTC0702 

Portland OR 97204 

Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 

Patrick.hager@pgn.com 

V. Denise Saunders 

Portland General Electric 

121 SW Salmon St, 1WTC1301 

Portland OR 97204 

Denise.saunders@pgn.com 

John Crider 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

PO Box 1088 

Salem OR 97308-1088 

John.crider@state.or.us 

Michael T. Weirich 

PUC Staff – Department of Justice 

Business Activities Section 

1162 Court St NE 

Salem OR 97301-4096 

Michael.weirich@state.or.us 

John Lowe 

Renewable Energy Coalition 

12050 SW Tremont St 

Portland OR 97225-5430 

jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com 

Renewable NW Dockets 

Renewable Northwest 

421 SW 6th Ave, Ste 1125 

Portland OR 97204 

dockets@renewablenw.org 

Megan Decker 

Renewable Northwest 

421 SW 6th Ave #1125 

Portland OR 97204-1629 

megan@renewablenw.org 

Michael O’Brien 

Renewable Northwest Project 

421 SW 6th Avenue #1125 

Portland OR 97204 

michael@renewablenw.org 

Irion A.Sanger 

Sanger Law PC 

1117 SE 53rd Ave 

Portland OR 97215 

irion@sanger-law.com 

Andrea Issod 

Sierra Club 

85 2nd St, 2nd Fl 

San Francisco CA 94105 

Andrea.issod@sierraclub.org 

Travis Ritchie 

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 

85 Second Street, 2nd Fl 

San Francisco CA 94105 

Travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

Gloria D. Smith 

Sierra Club Law Program 

85 Second Street 

San Francisco CA 94105 

Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
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